

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF OTSEGO  
75th Street N.E. Improvements,  
Improvement Project No. 08-01**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, May 20, 2008.  
There were 9 bids received, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A"				<i>Hardrives, Inc.</i>		<i>Knife River Corporation</i>		<i>Hennen Construction Co., Inc.</i>		
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,551.38	\$4,551.38	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	2104.501	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	95	LF	\$5.34	\$507.30	\$8.00	\$760.00	\$12.00	\$1,140.00
3	2104.509	SALVAGE ROCK CHECKS	2	EA	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
4	2104.509	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3	EA	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
5	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	178	LF	\$4.50	\$801.00	\$3.75	\$667.50	\$5.00	\$890.00
6	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS SURFACE	65	SY	\$3.20	\$208.00	\$4.50	\$292.50	\$10.00	\$650.00
7	2104.501	REMOVE 4" SOLID LINE WHITE	440	LF	\$0.43	\$189.20	\$0.40	\$176.00	\$0.60	\$264.00
8	2104.501	REMOVE 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW	150	LF	\$0.85	\$127.50	\$0.80	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
9	2104.501	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	227	LF	\$2.35	\$533.45	\$2.00	\$454.00	\$4.50	\$1,021.50
10	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (EV)	1,880	CY	\$6.50	\$12,220.00	\$7.50	\$14,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,880.00
11	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	1,140	CY	\$16.00	\$18,240.00	\$13.50	\$15,390.00	\$12.00	\$13,680.00
12	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5 (MODIFIED)	5,210	TON	\$10.65	\$55,486.50	\$11.53	\$60,071.30	\$14.50	\$75,545.00
13	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE	45	SY	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$10.46	\$470.70	\$8.00	\$360.00
14	2350.501	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1,555	TON	\$55.50	\$86,302.50	\$56.70	\$88,168.50	\$57.00	\$88,635.00
15	2350.502	TYPE LV3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1,845	TON	\$43.00	\$79,335.00	\$53.13	\$98,024.85	\$50.00	\$92,250.00
16	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	625	GAL	\$1.75	\$1,093.75	\$1.54	\$962.50	\$2.50	\$1,562.50
17	2501.515	15" PIPE APRON	1	EA	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
18	2501.515	30" PIPE APRON	2	EA	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
19	2501.602	30" PIPE APRON TRASH GUARD	2	EA	\$693.00	\$1,386.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
20	2503.511	15" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL V	700	LF	\$19.20	\$13,440.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$24.00	\$16,800.00
21	2503.511	18" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL V	536	LF	\$21.35	\$11,443.60	\$24.00	\$12,864.00	\$28.00	\$15,008.00
22	2503.511	21" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL III	91	LF	\$23.50	\$2,138.50	\$33.00	\$3,003.00	\$32.00	\$2,912.00
23	2503.511	24" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL III	91	LF	\$24.50	\$2,229.50	\$38.00	\$3,458.00	\$36.00	\$3,276.00
24	2503.511	30" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL III	488	LF	\$33.00	\$16,104.00	\$41.50	\$20,252.00	\$44.00	\$21,472.00
25	2503.601	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	1	EA	\$533.00	\$533.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
26	2503.602	18" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
27	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
28	2503.603	8" PVC PIPE SANITARY SEWER SDR 35 (10'-16' DEPTH)	284	LF	\$16.00	\$4,544.00	\$20.00	\$5,680.00	\$22.00	\$6,248.00
29	2503.603	STANDARD 48" SANITARY SEWER MH (0'-8')	1	EA	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
30	2503.603	EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE	8	VF	\$107.00	\$856.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
31	2503.603	TELEWISE SANITARY SEWER	350	LF	\$2.10	\$735.00	\$1.50	\$525.00	\$1.25	\$437.50
32	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	1	EA	\$533.00	\$533.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF OTSEGO  
75th Street N.E. Improvements,  
Improvement Project No. 08-01**

Bid Schedule "A" - Continued				Hardrives, Inc.		Knife River Corporation		Hennen Construction Co., Inc.		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
33	2504.602	RELOCATE HYDRANT WITH GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EA	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
34	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$178.00	\$890.00	\$153.63	\$768.15	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
35	2504.602	ADJUST HYDRANT	4	EA	\$672.00	\$2,688.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
36	2504.603	6" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	12	LF	\$42.70	\$512.40	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$360.00
37	2504.603	8" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	279	LF	\$28.80	\$8,035.20	\$30.00	\$8,370.00	\$30.00	\$8,370.00
38	2504.608	WATERMAIN FITTINGS	207	LB	\$6.40	\$1,324.80	\$3.50	\$724.50	\$4.00	\$828.00
39	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN 4020 - 48"	8	EA	\$1,547.00	\$12,376.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00
40	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN 4020 - 54"	4	EA	\$2,187.00	\$8,748.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
41	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN 4020 - 66"	1	EA	\$2,267.00	\$2,267.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
42	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN SPECIAL 1 (2X3)	3	EA	\$1,547.00	\$4,641.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
43	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN SPECIAL 2 (27")	1	EA	\$1,173.00	\$1,173.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
44	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN SPECIAL 3 (30")	1	EA	\$1,067.00	\$1,067.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
45	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN SPECIAL 4 (OCS)	1	EA	\$2,667.00	\$2,667.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
46	2506.522	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	4	EA	\$265.00	\$1,060.00	\$290.74	\$1,162.96	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
47	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP, CLASS III	10.9	CY	\$107.00	\$1,166.30	\$80.00	\$872.00	\$85.00	\$926.50
48	2511.511	GRANULAR FILTER MATERIAL	5.5	CY	\$32.00	\$176.00	\$20.00	\$110.00	\$20.00	\$110.00
49	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B618	4,790	LF	\$9.25	\$44,307.50	\$8.20	\$39,278.00	\$9.10	\$43,589.00
50	2531.602	PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	9	EA	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$280.00	\$2,520.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
51	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	144	SF	\$27.00	\$3,888.00	\$22.00	\$3,168.00	\$27.00	\$3,888.00
52	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
53	2563.602	TYPE III BARRICADES	6	EA	\$277.00	\$1,662.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
54	2573.502	SILT FENCE TYPE MACHINE SLICED	1,800	LF	\$1.97	\$3,546.00	\$1.40	\$2,520.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00
55	2573.530	INLET PROTECTION	15	EA	\$260.00	\$3,900.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
56	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES	2	EA	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
57	2575.501	SEEDING	2.5	AC	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$315.00	\$787.50	\$800.00	\$2,000.00
58	2575.502	SEED MIXTURE 240	190	LB	\$4.80	\$912.00	\$1.90	\$361.00	\$5.00	\$950.00
59	2575.511	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	5	TON	\$373.00	\$1,865.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
60	2575.531	FERTILIZER TYPE 1	1,250	LB	\$0.80	\$1,000.00	\$0.40	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00
61	2582.501	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (RT ARROW) - EPOXY	2	EA	\$133.00	\$266.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
62	2582.501	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (LT ARROW) - EPOXY	1	EA	\$133.00	\$133.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
63	2582.502	12" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	356	LF	\$4.80	\$1,708.80	\$4.50	\$1,602.00	\$2.50	\$890.00
64	2582.502	CROSS WALK MARKING - EPOXY	168	SF	\$4.80	\$806.40	\$4.50	\$756.00	\$4.00	\$672.00
65	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	4,676	LF	\$0.22	\$1,028.72	\$0.21	\$981.96	\$0.25	\$1,169.00

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF OTSEGO  
75th Street N.E. Improvements,  
Improvement Project No. 08-01**

Bid Schedule "A" - Continued					<i>Hardrives, Inc.</i>		<i>Knife River Corporation</i>		<i>Hennen Construction Co., Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
66	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - PAINT	2,067	LF	\$0.31	\$640.77	\$0.29	\$599.43	\$0.35	\$723.45
67	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	2,067	LF	\$0.48	\$992.16	\$0.45	\$930.15	\$0.50	\$1,033.50
<b>Total Bid Schedule "A"</b>						<u>\$459,916.85</u>		<u>\$465,462.88</u>		<u>\$489,565.95</u>

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

	<i>Hardrives, Inc.</i>	<i>Knife River Corporation</i>	<i>Hennen Construction Co., Inc.</i>
<b>Total Base Bid Schedule A</b>	<u>\$459,916.85</u>	<u>\$465,462.88</u>	<u>\$489,565.95</u>

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF OTSEGO  
75th Street N.E. Improvements,  
Improvement Project No. 08-01**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, May 20, 2008.  
There were 9 bids received, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A"				Northdale Construction Co., Inc.		Northwest Asphalt, Inc.		Rum River Contracting Company	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$17,455.08	\$17,455.08	\$15,678.00	\$15,678.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2	2104.501	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	95 LF	\$6.35	\$603.25	\$8.00	\$760.00	\$3.00	\$285.00
3	2104.509	SALVAGE ROCK CHECKS	2 EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
4	2104.509	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3 EA	\$345.00	\$1,035.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$430.00	\$1,290.00
5	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	178 LF	\$2.35	\$418.30	\$3.00	\$534.00	\$2.25	\$400.50
6	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS SURFACE	65 SY	\$3.50	\$227.50	\$3.00	\$195.00	\$2.46	\$159.90
7	2104.501	REMOVE 4" SOLID LINE WHITE	440 LF	\$1.05	\$462.00	\$1.25	\$550.00	\$0.40	\$176.00
8	2104.501	REMOVE 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW	150 LF	\$2.10	\$315.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$0.80	\$120.00
9	2104.501	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	227 LF	\$3.75	\$851.25	\$2.00	\$454.00	\$4.00	\$908.00
10	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (EV)	1,880 CY	\$3.85	\$7,238.00	\$13.00	\$24,440.00	\$6.95	\$13,066.00
11	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	1,140 CY	\$0.01	\$11.40	\$13.00	\$14,820.00	\$14.89	\$16,974.60
12	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5 (MODIFIED)	5,210 TON	\$14.10	\$73,461.00	\$14.17	\$73,825.70	\$13.20	\$68,772.00
13	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE	45 SY	\$12.60	\$567.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$13.00	\$585.00
14	2350.501	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1,555 TON	\$63.00	\$97,965.00	\$56.65	\$88,090.75	\$63.82	\$99,240.10
15	2350.502	TYPE LV3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1,845 TON	\$52.50	\$96,862.50	\$49.50	\$91,327.50	\$55.98	\$103,283.10
16	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	625 GAL	\$2.36	\$1,475.00	\$2.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.25	\$2,031.25
17	2501.515	15" PIPE APRON	1 EA	\$576.17	\$576.17	\$436.00	\$436.00	\$410.00	\$410.00
18	2501.515	30" PIPE APRON	2 EA	\$775.39	\$1,550.78	\$588.00	\$1,176.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00
19	2501.602	30" PIPE APRON TRASH GUARD	2 EA	\$752.25	\$1,504.50	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
20	2503.511	15" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL V	700 LF	\$26.55	\$18,585.00	\$25.85	\$18,095.00	\$23.00	\$16,100.00
21	2503.511	18" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL V	536 LF	\$26.61	\$14,262.96	\$26.68	\$14,300.48	\$25.00	\$13,400.00
22	2503.511	21" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL III	91 LF	\$30.84	\$2,806.44	\$30.69	\$2,792.79	\$27.00	\$2,457.00
23	2503.511	24" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL III	91 LF	\$31.99	\$2,911.09	\$31.48	\$2,864.68	\$29.00	\$2,639.00
24	2503.511	30" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL III	488 LF	\$44.65	\$21,789.20	\$39.73	\$19,388.24	\$40.00	\$19,520.00
25	2503.601	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	1 EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$930.00	\$930.00
26	2503.602	18" PIPE PLUG	1 EA	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$98.00	\$98.00
27	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	1 EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
28	2503.603	8" PVC PIPE SANITARY SEWER SDR 35 (10'-16' DEPTH)	284 LF	\$45.77	\$12,998.68	\$29.38	\$8,343.92	\$45.00	\$12,780.00
29	2503.603	STANDARD 48" SANITARY SEWER MH (0'-8')	1 EA	\$1,675.34	\$1,675.34	\$1,446.00	\$1,446.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
30	2503.603	EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE	8 VF	\$141.36	\$1,130.88	\$77.00	\$616.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00
31	2503.603	TELEWISE SANITARY SEWER	350 LF	\$2.63	\$920.50	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.60	\$560.00
32	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	1 EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$149.00	\$149.00

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF OTSEGO  
75th Street N.E. Improvements,  
Improvement Project No. 08-01**

Bid Schedule "A" - Continued				Northdale Construction Co., Inc.		Northwest Asphalt, Inc.		Rum River Contracting Company		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
33	2504.602	RELOCATE HYDRANT WITH GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EA	\$1,019.39	\$1,019.39	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
34	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$195.00	\$975.00	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$89.00	\$445.00
35	2504.602	ADJUST HYDRANT	4	EA	\$609.89	\$2,439.56	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00
36	2504.603	6" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	12	LF	\$28.14	\$337.68	\$33.83	\$405.96	\$24.00	\$288.00
37	2504.603	8" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	279	LF	\$33.16	\$9,251.64	\$33.85	\$9,444.15	\$29.00	\$8,091.00
38	2504.608	WATERMAIN FITTINGS	207	LB	\$5.09	\$1,053.63	\$2.59	\$536.13	\$5.00	\$1,035.00
39	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN 4020 - 48"	8	EA	\$1,420.83	\$11,366.64	\$1,410.00	\$11,280.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00
40	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN 4020 - 54"	4	EA	\$1,976.28	\$7,905.12	\$2,396.00	\$9,584.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
41	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN 4020 - 66"	1	EA	\$2,359.20	\$2,359.20	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
42	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN SPECIAL 1 (2X3)	3	EA	\$1,134.20	\$3,402.60	\$1,140.00	\$3,420.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
43	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN SPECIAL 2 (27")	1	EA	\$934.65	\$934.65	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
44	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN SPECIAL 3 (30")	1	EA	\$824.03	\$824.03	\$841.00	\$841.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
45	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN SPECIAL 4 (OCS)	1	EA	\$3,332.72	\$3,332.72	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
46	2506.522	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	4	EA	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
47	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP, CLASS III	10.9	CY	\$98.50	\$1,073.65	\$75.00	\$817.50	\$70.00	\$763.00
48	2511.511	GRANULAR FILTER MATERIAL	5.5	CY	\$22.00	\$121.00	\$25.00	\$137.50	\$19.00	\$104.50
49	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B618	4,790	LF	\$8.61	\$41,241.90	\$8.40	\$40,236.00	\$8.17	\$39,134.30
50	2531.602	PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	9	EA	\$294.00	\$2,646.00	\$475.00	\$4,275.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00
51	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	144	SF	\$23.10	\$3,326.40	\$34.00	\$4,896.00	\$23.00	\$3,312.00
52	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
53	2563.602	TYPE III BARRICADES	6	EA	\$309.75	\$1,858.50	\$295.00	\$1,770.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00
54	2573.502	SILT FENCE TYPE MACHINE SLICED	1,800	LF	\$1.73	\$3,114.00	\$2.10	\$3,780.00	\$1.75	\$3,150.00
55	2573.530	INLET PROTECTION	15	EA	\$386.75	\$5,801.25	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
56	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES	2	EA	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
57	2575.501	SEEDING	2.5	AC	\$787.50	\$1,968.75	\$750.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00
58	2575.502	SEED MIXTURE 240	190	LB	\$4.73	\$898.70	\$4.50	\$855.00	\$2.00	\$380.00
59	2575.511	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	5	TON	\$367.50	\$1,837.50	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
60	2575.531	FERTILIZER TYPE 1	1,250	LB	\$0.79	\$987.50	\$0.75	\$937.50	\$0.25	\$312.50
61	2582.501	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (RT ARROW) - EPOXY	2	EA	\$131.25	\$262.50	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
62	2582.501	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (LT ARROW) - EPOXY	1	EA	\$131.25	\$131.25	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
63	2582.502	12" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	356	LF	\$2.10	\$747.60	\$4.50	\$1,602.00	\$2.00	\$712.00
64	2582.502	CROSS WALK MARKING - EPOXY	168	SF	\$4.03	\$677.04	\$4.50	\$756.00	\$3.84	\$645.12
65	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	4,676	LF	\$0.21	\$981.96	\$0.21	\$981.96	\$0.20	\$935.20

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF OTSEGO  
75th Street N.E. Improvements,  
Improvement Project No. 08-01**

Bid Schedule "A" - Continued					<i>Northdale Construction Co., Inc.</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>		<i>Rum River Contracting Company</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
66	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - PAINT	2,067	LF	\$0.26	\$537.42	\$0.29	\$599.43	\$0.25	\$516.75
67	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	2,067	LF	\$0.44	\$909.48	\$0.45	\$930.15	\$0.42	\$868.14
<b>Total Bid Schedule "A"</b>						<u>\$499,698.08</u>		<u>\$506,119.34</u>		<u>\$519,926.96</u>

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:	<i>Northdale Construction Co., Inc.</i>	<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>	<i>Rum River Contracting Company</i>
<b>Total Base Bid Schedule A</b>	<u>\$499,698.08</u>	<u>\$506,119.34</u>	<u>\$519,926.96</u>

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF OTSEGO  
75th Street N.E. Improvements,  
Improvement Project No. 08-01**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, May 20, 2008.  
There were 9 bids received, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A"				<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>W.B. Miller, Inc.</i>		
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
2	2104.501	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	95	LF	\$12.00	\$1,140.00	\$8.00	\$760.00	\$10.00	\$950.00
3	2104.509	SALVAGE ROCK CHECKS	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
4	2104.509	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
5	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	178	LF	\$5.00	\$890.00	\$2.00	\$356.00	\$5.00	\$890.00
6	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS SURFACE	65	SY	\$4.00	\$260.00	\$6.00	\$390.00	\$5.00	\$325.00
7	2104.501	REMOVE 4" SOLID LINE WHITE	440	LF	\$1.10	\$484.00	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$440.00
8	2104.501	REMOVE 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW	150	LF	\$2.20	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
9	2104.501	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	227	LF	\$3.50	\$794.50	\$4.00	\$908.00	\$4.00	\$908.00
10	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (EV)	1,880	CY	\$9.00	\$16,920.00	\$16.00	\$30,080.00	\$10.00	\$18,800.00
11	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	1,140	CY	\$16.00	\$18,240.00	\$20.00	\$22,800.00	\$15.00	\$17,100.00
12	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5 (MODIFIED)	5,210	TON	\$16.75	\$87,267.50	\$20.00	\$104,200.00	\$16.50	\$85,965.00
13	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE	45	SY	\$13.00	\$585.00	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$10.00	\$450.00
14	2350.501	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1,555	TON	\$61.00	\$94,855.00	\$58.00	\$90,190.00	\$70.00	\$108,850.00
15	2350.502	TYPE LV3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1,845	TON	\$51.50	\$95,017.50	\$50.00	\$92,250.00	\$59.00	\$108,855.00
16	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	625	GAL	\$2.50	\$1,562.50	\$2.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,875.00
17	2501.515	15" PIPE APRON	1	EA	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
18	2501.515	30" PIPE APRON	2	EA	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
19	2501.602	30" PIPE APRON TRASH GUARD	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
20	2503.511	15" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL V	700	LF	\$26.00	\$18,200.00	\$26.00	\$18,200.00	\$34.25	\$23,975.00
21	2503.511	18" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL V	536	LF	\$28.00	\$15,008.00	\$28.00	\$15,008.00	\$36.00	\$19,296.00
22	2503.511	21" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL III	91	LF	\$31.00	\$2,821.00	\$34.00	\$3,094.00	\$52.25	\$4,754.75
23	2503.511	24" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL III	91	LF	\$34.00	\$3,094.00	\$34.00	\$3,094.00	\$54.25	\$4,936.75
24	2503.511	30" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL III	488	LF	\$49.00	\$23,912.00	\$44.00	\$21,472.00	\$62.95	\$30,719.60
25	2503.601	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
26	2503.602	18" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
27	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
28	2503.603	8" PVC PIPE SANITARY SEWER SDR 35 (10'-16' DEPTH)	284	LF	\$50.00	\$14,200.00	\$50.00	\$14,200.00	\$40.00	\$11,360.00
29	2503.603	STANDARD 48" SANITARY SEWER MH (0'-8')	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
30	2503.603	EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE	8	VF	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
31	2503.603	TELEVISION SANITARY SEWER	350	LF	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$2.00	\$700.00
32	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF OTSEGO  
75th Street N.E. Improvements,  
Improvement Project No. 08-01**

Bid Schedule "A" - Continued				Burschville Construction, Inc.		R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.		W.B. Miller, Inc.		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
33	2504.602	RELOCATE HYDRANT WITH GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
34	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
35	2504.602	ADJUST HYDRANT	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
36	2504.603	6" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	12	LF	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$97.50	\$1,170.00
37	2504.603	8" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	279	LF	\$35.00	\$9,765.00	\$32.00	\$8,928.00	\$33.50	\$9,346.50
38	2504.608	WATERMAIN FITTINGS	207	LB	\$3.50	\$724.50	\$3.50	\$724.50	\$5.00	\$1,035.00
39	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN 4020 - 48"	8	EA	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
40	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN 4020 - 54"	4	EA	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,550.00	\$10,200.00
41	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN 4020 - 66"	1	EA	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
42	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN SPECIAL 1 (2X3)	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
43	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN SPECIAL 2 (27")	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
44	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN SPECIAL 3 (30")	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
45	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN SPECIAL 4 (OCS)	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
46	2506.522	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
47	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP, CLASS III	10.9	CY	\$95.00	\$1,035.50	\$60.00	\$654.00	\$100.00	\$1,090.00
48	2511.511	GRANULAR FILTER MATERIAL	5.5	CY	\$25.00	\$137.50	\$20.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$275.00
49	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B618	4,790	LF	\$9.35	\$44,786.50	\$8.50	\$40,715.00	\$9.00	\$43,110.00
50	2531.602	PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	9	EA	\$275.00	\$2,475.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$475.00	\$4,275.00
51	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	144	SF	\$30.00	\$4,320.00	\$24.00	\$3,456.00	\$32.00	\$4,608.00
52	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
53	2563.602	TYPE III BARRICADES	6	EA	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
54	2573.502	SILT FENCE TYPE MACHINE SLICED	1,800	LF	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00
55	2573.530	INLET PROTECTION	15	EA	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
56	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
57	2575.501	SEEDING	2.5	AC	\$760.00	\$1,900.00	\$450.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00
58	2575.502	SEED MIXTURE 240	190	LB	\$4.60	\$874.00	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$3.00	\$570.00
59	2575.511	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	5	TON	\$355.00	\$1,775.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
60	2575.531	FERTILIZER TYPE 1	1,250	LB	\$0.80	\$1,000.00	\$0.50	\$625.00	\$0.75	\$937.50
61	2582.501	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (RT ARROW) - EPOXY	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
62	2582.501	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (LT ARROW) - EPOXY	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
63	2582.502	12" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	356	LF	\$2.20	\$783.20	\$5.00	\$1,780.00	\$5.00	\$1,780.00
64	2582.502	CROSS WALK MARKING - EPOXY	168	SF	\$4.00	\$672.00	\$5.00	\$840.00	\$5.00	\$840.00
65	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	4,676	LF	\$0.30	\$1,402.80	\$0.25	\$1,169.00	\$0.23	\$1,075.48

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF OTSEGO  
75th Street N.E. Improvements,  
Improvement Project No. 08-01**

Bid Schedule "A" - Continued					<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>W.B. Miller, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
66	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - PAINT	2,067	LF	\$0.35	\$723.45	\$0.30	\$620.10	\$0.31	\$640.77
67	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	2,067	LF	\$0.52	\$1,074.84	\$0.50	\$1,033.50	\$0.50	\$1,033.50
<b>Total Bid Schedule "A"</b>						<u>\$556,405.29</u>		<u>\$585,747.10</u>		<u>\$650,086.85</u>

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

	<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>	<i>R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.</i>	<i>W.B. Miller, Inc.</i>
<b>Total Base Bid Schedule A</b>	<u>\$556,405.29</u>	<u>\$585,747.10</u>	<u>\$650,086.85</u>